OP \$40.00 312421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zimmer Technology, Inc.		12/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimmer, Inc.	
Street Address:	345 East Main Street	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46580	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3124210	CONFIDENCE IN YOUR HANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: sue.michael@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: M. Sue Michael

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	978822/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Sue Michael
Signature:	/M. Sue Michael/
Date:	12/21/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0153

900094903

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment CONFIDENCE IN YOUR HANDS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0154



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Zimmer Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1200, Chicago, Illinois 60606, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and owns the trademark and trademark registration described below (hereinafter the "Mark");

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CONFIDENCE IN YOUR HANDS	3,124,210	August 1, 2006

WHEREAS, Zimmer, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 345 E. Main Street, Warsaw, Indiana 46580, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and Assignor shall cause a record of the same to be filed in the applicable Patent and Trademark Office(s), including but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated this 21 day of December 2007.

Zimmer Technology, Inc.

Name: Beafrice Schn

Title: Global Trademark Counsel

1 of 1

BDDB01 5069073v1

enek i de dekabilik bilikirik weren anterektik bilik bil